Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1576

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: $ 2,745,161.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/11/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/1/2018

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Thirteen (13)

For the Period: 7/1/2018 to 7/30/2018

Contract No.: C1576

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
80% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 2,745,161.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $10,312,776.65
TOTAL RETENTION $515,638.83

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $515,638.83

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $9,797,137.82
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $7,051,976.82
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,745,161.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP PAQ13 20180726 02 07 13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Byrne Elementary School Annex Contractor  F.H. Paschen, S,N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 7/30/2018
PBC Project #: C1578

Job Localion: 5328 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 60838

Owner Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT & Thireen (13) I

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } sS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says lhal he/she is Wice Pressdont, of F H._Paschen S M Nieison & Assocatos LLG, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized 1o make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted wilh lhe facts herein set forth and that said corporalion is the Contractor with lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cantrast Ne. C1578 dated

lhe 13th day of July, 2016, for the following projeci:
Byrne Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1578 FH Paschen Job #2103
5320 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 80838

that the following slalemenls are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of | E 2.745,161.00 ] under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requesled has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them That for lhe puiposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement
That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively Thal this slatement is a full, lrue, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount
now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated

Witk Campioled ——
Item # or CSI Nt provicus.
Crgreal contract PBC Change GCChange | Atyustes Cantrsct [ % ) e - :
con-;%ocds to | Subcontractor Name Type of Work e D Orders Amioant Completn Previous Clarart Total to date Hetanage Net amount due Remaining ta bill
{G‘mﬂi Concdions.
1862 FHPISNN QHEP 3 1,352.87900 [ § 3260018 (11607298)) § 1,237,132 02 68% |5 76065092 |§ 8251363 | § BA3NVZEL |5 4073028 | S GO39ASG2 1§ 19845674 | § 434 689 75
23 FHP/SNN Bond / Ingurance 5 1E0OM00 | § = 3 = s 180,938 0O 100% |$ 18093800 | § 2 13 16093800 | & 904600 | § 16284420 | § 904690 | $ 9.046 80
4 [FHP/SNN Mabduraton ¥ 7000000 | 5 . 3 s ] 7000000 100% |§ 7000000 | $ $ 7000000 | & 350000 | $ 63.00000 | § 3.50000 | § 3,500 00
Midwest Fence
5 Lorpeeatan Tamn Const Fance § 4502000 | § - 3 . 5 4502000 5% 5 3894057 | § 370000 1 8 4264057 | § 213203 | % 3504651 | $ 546203 | § 4511 48
Constr Temp ER
L] FHP/SNN Ramp S A300000 | & - 3 = 5 6300000} 100% |§ 6300000 | § - s 630000018 31500018 5670000 | $ 315000 | § 3,150 00
2 Homer Tree Serivce | Tree Removal 3 11.00000 | § 3 - $ 1100000 ) 100% | % 935000 | % 165000 ) 8 1100000 | § 55000 | % 841500 | s 203500 | § 55000 |
Shawn Brown
8 |Entingersas, fnc | Abatamiant 3 7000000 | % s s (1000000 § 600000 | 100% |35 = 5 6000000 | % 6000000 | § 300000 [ § . 5 57.00000 | § 300000
Segnature Demoktion
i) Service Selective Demo 5 5000000 | & - 3 16.68000 | § E5A3000 | 100% |§ - 3 6868000 | § 66.68000 | § 333400 | § = 5 6334600 | § 333400
Cast in Place
e | Araiza Corparation  |Concrete $ 89130000 | § - 5 (5.01376)! § A5 286 24 90% 1% 79420000 | & - ) 79420000 |5 3971000 | $ 75449000 | & = 3 131,796 24
(W.B F. Consbruction,
1 Inc $ 77300000 | * 3 : ] 77300000 1% 4 62835500 | % 7364500 | 4 7000000018 3500000 |$ 56371950 | § 10128050 [ § 108 000 00
12 H BES 45700 | 8 . $ 556300 | § 861,000 00 99% $ 81794007 | § 3601977 | § BS3860 74 |8 4269049 | § 777.05247 | § 3421878 ['$ 49728 75
13 5 20000000 | § s s 1000000 1§ 210 000 00 91% § 15260200 | § 3907000 | § 191.67200 1 § 958360 | & 13734180 | & 44.74660 | § 27.911.60
14 entry ] 6000000 | & a 3 (6000000} § - ann | 5 s 5 - 8 - ;] - 3 - 5 - 3 -
Rough Carpeniry
15 Arcess Install 3 3050000 | & - $ (3050000} § = A |8 - £ . $ - $ - 3 = 5 - IS -
18 Ameriscan Deisngs | Sofid Surface Mtrl $ 32500000 | § - 3 135245001 § 289,755 00 @3% |5 14,4800 | § 5505135 | 5 WOBINII|S  VALTGHF (S 1303820 (5 24302316 | § 3369264
Damproafing -
Bofa Waterproofing _|WirprfingfJnt Sealant | & 870000 | % = 5 4714000 | & 5584000 69% |§ 1078000 | § 2777000 | § 3855000 | § 19975018 970200 | § 2690050 | § 17 S0
18 See Bafo Witaeproofing ;) 250000 | 3 - ls  os00000 8 snivio | & - 18 . 1% - I8 - |s = |5 - I3
18 Biofoam. Inc Insutatan $ 4500000 | § $ {11.05000)] & 33950 00 0% 3 - 1 - 5 = 5 . 5 - 5 = 5 3395000
FA40 Roofing
20 Company, LLC Reafina $ 37500000 | § - $ 45000018 379,500 00 100% | $ 33186000 |5 4664000 | § 37A50000 (§ 1802500 |5 20867400 | § 6090100 | § 19 92500
21 Midwest Faeorcofing |Fireproofing 3 5000000 | § = $ 340000 | § 5340000 | 100% |S 4594000 | § 746000 | % 5340000 | § 2EM0C0 S 4134600 | § 034400 | 3 287000
[Jont SealantelEap
22 See Vetnaty Jonts 3 1530000 | § - ¢ (15200001 § - HDIVIO! | % - |s - |5 - |5 3 = Iy - 13 .
Drs, Frames & |
23 LaForce, Inc Hardware - Furish ] 15517800 | & . 5 157720018 170,85000 84% 3 64800 | § 8043800 | § 14408400 | § 720420 | § 5728320 | § 7959660 | 5 34 070 20
Drs, Frames &
24 Sea Vernate Hardware - Inatall s 4500000 | § L 3 {45,000 00}} § = VA | S - $ - s - s J s . $ » 3 x:
Access Doors &
Bes Vernate Frames 3 150000 | % - $ (1,50000)| % - s | 3 = 3 = 3 2 3 = 3 > $ . 5 ]
US Architectural Windows &
Glass & Melal Inc | Sforafront £ 40700000 | & - 5 : ;] 407,000 00 73% |% B7A9500 | % 21035000 | $ 29804500 |§ 1400225 |s 780255018 4N |S 12365725
Door
27 Tee Jay Service Co | Dparalars 5 1093000 | § = 5 5 10,930 0D 0% 3 - 5 - 5 . 5 - 3 . s - 3 10,530 00
28 P Phillios, Inc Plastsr 5 986500 | § L 5 = ] 865 00 Q% 3 - 3 - L - ] .l ] . 3 - 5 .855 00
23 Lowary Tie Co Tile $ 8541600 | & * 3 2658400 | § 122000 00 100% | % : £ 12200000 | § 12200000 | & 00000 | § - 5 11590000 | § 6.10000
30 Varnate Conmbructan i $ 961,20000 | $ = $ 15710917 | § 1,118.309 17 92% $ 89534817 | $ 13204850 | § 102739667 |§ 5136983 | £ 80581335 | § 17021349 | % 14228233
at E& of Chicsgo, inc |Acoustical Ceilings | § 13060900 | $ ] 839100 | § 13900000 | 70% |§ 3932000 § 5601800 | & 9733100 1% 486890 |5 35368001§%  57.08310 % 46,528 90
Flesien] Floorng
frd Mr_Davids Flooring |Base 5 18400000 | § - 3 224908400 | § 418984 00 52% 5 . $ 21769440 | § 21769440 | § 1088472 | § * S 20680968 | § 21217432
33 Durango Painting | Painting 5 13150000 | % . 13 i6.50000)] 8 125.000.00 56% 1% 3125000 | § 3875000 | § 7000000 | ¥ 350000 (5§ 2812500 |$ 3837500 | % 58.500 00
Barrier Corp " i ] 2500000 [ § . ] f297.001| § 2474300 | 100% |§ - 5 2474300 | 2474300 | § 123715 | % . $ 2350585 | § 1,237 15
35 : H 1779200 | & - $ (17.79200)) § . 4o |5 = 3 = 3 = 3 * 3 > $ $ ]
36 Ses Mr_Davids Emmission Cantral £ 15000000 | £ . $ (15000000 § . Vi | § = ] - 5 = ] L] 5 - 3 = $ .
37 Cig Jan Products Vieual Disolay Units | % 24729500 | § . 3 64100 | § 2503600 | 100% |% - 5 2503600 | § 2503600 | § 125180 | & 5 ZATBAN | § 125180
38 CorPro Screentech | Signagn ] 1200000 | & z 3 180000 1 § 13.800 00 Q% § . 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 > 3 3 13.800 00
Toviot
X |Specialﬁai Direct. /Comp/Accessaries $ 2597600 | & 3 226900 |'S 28.24500 9B8% s = $ 2781000 | % 2781000 | % 139050 | § 2 $ 2841050 | § 1,82550
Nyntroen Budckng
a0 Producty Fire Extinguishers $ 220000 | § . $ 115000 & 205000 0% 3 - 3 . 3 3 s 3 . $ D 3 205000
The Larson Equip
a Co Lockers s 7300000 | § = 3 435900 |'§ 7735500 68% |§ 3 5273388 | 3 5273308 | § 263669 | § 5 5009719 | § 27,261 81
42 TriMark Marlinn Food Service Equip | § 18738600 | 5 - 5 610800 | $ 19349400 95% |$§ 3053042 | § 15266282 | & 18320124 | § 916006 | § 2748458 | § 146658 5 19.452 A2
43 PB Sales Praject Screans 3 457100 | 5 - 1 154100| 413000 % |5 - Is - Is Co 1 - |s s 3 413000 |
Evergreen
44 Soocisition & kg |Window Treatmants |'§ 17.00000 | & . 3 30000 | § 17.300.00 0% 3 . $ - % - 5 . 3 - % - 5 17.3000Q
45 See Vernate Faot Gnlles: $ 1242200 | § - ] (12.42200) § . BNV | S . s - 5 - 5 $ . 3 - 5 -
48 Schindler Elevator | Edrviater L] 11500000 | § - L} (900000} & 106,000 00 3% | § 4122300 | § = 5 4122300 | § 41223015 37100701 § = $ 68,899 30
Wetropoitan Fire ‘ I~
a7 Ine Fire $ 9500000 | § - 13 2550000 | § 12050000 | 93% |$ 9103350 | % 3144150 | § 11247500 | §  562375|5 7293015|% 3392110 [ % 13,648 75
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8,378,514.00 | § 328.00 | § 32,356.43 | § 8,41 1‘12.43 B4% $ 518711865 | $ 187382383 |$  7,081,04238 | § 362084.62 | $ 4.688.408.69 5 2.030,850.77 $ 1,703,836 87




~——Wark Complaiod-—-
N Orgralconiras | PBCChange |  GC Chan Adjusted Contract | % Mot pont
ge
corresponds to | Subcontractor Name Type of Work it Ordors Orders Amiount Complete Prayicus Current Total o date Autsnage Netamounttha | Remalneg fo b
Garces Contractors,
48 LLC Fambing $ 52500000 | § = IS . s 52500000 | @0% |% 317891751§ 10168570 | § 41957745 1§ 2097887 | $ 28610258 | § 11249300 | § 126,401 42
Blackhawk HVAC,
49 inc. HVAC L} 124000000 | § - 3 - s 1,240,000 00 o505 |5 97103600 (8 20391400 | § 117495000 /% 5074750 | § A7393240 18 24227010 | % 123,797 50
50 Candor Electric Co | Elsctrical 30000000 | § 543100 [ § 147225 | § 1.306 903 25 BM% I8 A&NMEN00)S 27339100 | $ 109522200 | § 5476110 | $ 73964790 |5 30081300 | & 266,442 35
T&D Excavaton &  |Earthwark /
-1} Grading, Inc Escavabion 5 850.00000 | § - 3 (650.00000) § = 4OV 1§ . ] . 8 - 3 - $ 5 . 5
52 Beverly Asohalt Asphalt 5 36.00000 | § - -3 1,74500 | 8 37,74500 0% $ = 5 - 5 - 3 = s - $ . $ 37,745 00
53 Fence Maslers Omamental Fance $ 7223300 | § - 3 L 3 7223300 0% 8 § - ;) . 5 - 5 - 5 - $ 7223300
54 Allied Landscaping |1 s 141,676 00 | § - |5 11208001 8 13047000 | 0% |% s - Iz i 3 - |s - |8 3 130.470:00
55 sl Tur! Tirf Finsd 11467400 | § - $ (2,700.00)) & 111,974 00 0% L3 - 5 2 5 3 : ] = 5 . 3 111.874.00
Harrngton Ste Sin Likibos &
56 Serves Earthwor s 356,44500 | § - |s maeiacols 99290300 ) 54% |§ 53765250 | % - |8 53765250 0% 268A2E3 | S 483AA725 |8 I6E496] | % 48213313
Site Furninhngs -
57 Evererst Dero Do Racks 35 3245800 | § 3 (2532068 $ 713732 | 100% [% - 3 713732 | % 7137321 § 35667 | £ - 3 678045 | & 356 87
Site Furnishings =
58 Howard L While Benchos 3 C 3 - ] 453300 [ § 4535001 100% |§ - $ 453900 | § 453900 | § 22695 | § - 3 431205 | § 226,95
nint Construction
58 Specialtiles Enirance Grilles 5 - 3 - 3 1265600 | § 1285800 | 100% |S - $ 1269600 | § 1265600 | § - ] - $ 1265600 1 § =
58 Ut Final Cleaning 3 1400000 | % s s . 5 14,000 00 0% 5 g k3 s 3 > $ - ] . 5 . £ 14.000 0O
Commission’s
E-l'] Pac Contingency Fund $ 450.00000 | § 15.757.0011 § 5 44424300 0% : ] . L) 5 » $ $ 5 - s 444,243 00
80 PRC Sitework Allowance $ 20000000 | § - 5 - $ 200,000 00 0% ;] - ) - ] 5 . 5 - $ $ 200,000 00
61 PBC (Camera Allawance | § 100.00000 | § - 1 S 10000000 | 0% |§ - 1S o - |8 5 - 13 I E ] 100,000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO ] 5,232,488.00 | § 326.00)) § {32,36643)1 $  5,199.803.57 83% |$ 284941126 (S 603.020.02 | §  3.251,73427 % 16185381 | $ 2383,670.13 | §  706.210.23 | § 2,110,023.21 |1
SU_BTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 5.373,514.0_0 326.00 I $ 35356.‘3 3 8.411,198.43 84% $ 5187118585 |5 1,871.82383 | $ 7,061,042.08 | § :s:leu.sz $ 4,668.408.68 | $ 2,038,950.77 | § 1,703,838.97 1
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 523248600 | % $ 519980057 | 63% | 2648411.25[$ 6033230218 328173427 | 16195391 |5 2.382.87013 |$ 70621020 |5 211002321 b
TOTAL $  13,611,00000 | § $ 1361100000 | 148% |§ 7.835.520.80 | $ 2.477,24685 | § 10,31_2_,170-55 3 51 sltm,a: 3 7‘051i975.82 $ 274518100 [ § 3,8123,662.18 |4



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $10,312,776.65
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $515,638.83
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $9,797,137.82
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $7,051,976.82
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,745,161.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,813,862.18

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

T () e

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and s to before me this \ day of K—\J%QB'F ,2018.

il

My Commission expires: “i 30’ aoaa—

OFFICIAL SEAL

RAQUEL SANDOVAL

Notary Public - State of lllinols
My Commission Expires 1/30/2022




	Byrne #13
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication013_20180801



